50

REGULAR LEETING OF THr COITIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONTIO
THURSDAY, AUGUST 24, 1939, 10:00 A.lM.
* ok ok
PRESENT : Honorable llaury llaverick, Mayor, presiding, Commissioners Steffler and Lipscomb;
ABSENT : Commissioners Davis and Hein.
* ok ok
On motlion of Commissiorer Steffler, the reading of the minutes of the previous meeting was
dispensed with and ordered approved. |
* ok ok
IMEMORTALS AND PETITIONS
The following petitions were read and referred to the Commissioner of Fire and Police:
Gulf 0il Corp., to install gas equipment at 2224 W. Commerce St.,
W. Jo Kroschel, té install gas equipment at 830 E. Houston St.,
The Texas Co., to install electric sign at 1202 Nogalitos St.,

The Texas Co., to replace gas equipment at 3124 So Flores St.

The following bids were read, opened and referred to the purchasing agent for tabulation and
report:
Truck, for the Street Cleaning Department, Department of Parks, Sanitation and Publiec Property
Radio Transmitters and Receivers, for the Police Departrment,
Incandescent Lamps, for General Use,
Check Writing anc Signing Machine, Paymaster, Department of Taxation.
* ok ok
Mayor I[lavericx introduced the following resolution which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays, Davis and
Hein, abssnt.

A RESOLUTION (459)
ACCEPTING AND APPROVING THE PLULBING WORX AT WOODLAWN LAXE SWI'TITING POéL.

LI

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:

1. That the plumbing workX done by A. H. Shafer at the Woodlawn Lake Swimming pool
in accordance with the specifications prepared by E. Haenig, fomer Plumbing Inspector, has
been completed and inspected, and in now acceptable to the City of San Antonio, having been
approved by A. larbach, in charge of the Woodlawn Lake Swimming Pool Remodeling Pro ject
Number 13236.

2. Passed and adopted this 24th day of August, 1939.

Maury Maverick
lfayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

layor llaverick introduced the following resolution which was read, passed and anproved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays, Davis and
Hein, absent.

A RESOLUTION (460) — [O{,2
RELEASING BOND OF AL G. BARNES AND SELLS-FLOTO COIMBINED CIKCUS.

BE IT' RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-
That the City of San Antonio does hereby release Al G. Barnes and Sells-Floto Com-
pined Circus, and the Fidelity and Deposit Company, from liability to the City of San Antonio

bccurring after October 7 and 8, 1928, arising under contract and bond dated the 7th of Oct-

pber, 1938.




PASSED AND APPROVED this 24th day of August, A.D. 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

Mayor Maverick introduced the following resolution which was read, passed and anproved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Steffler and Linscomb; Nays, Davis, and
Hein, absent.

AN ORIIMANCE (461)

APPOINTING COLLIITTEE TO ACT INN SUBSTITUTION OF SECURITIES BY DEPCSITOEY.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book I, page 540 )

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and aporoved by the

]

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscanb; Nays, Davis and
Hein, absent.
AN ORDINANCE (462)
CONTRACTING WITH RUSSELL OIL COLIPANY FOR THE YWRECKING AND REMOVAL OF

SAN REDRO PARK BATH HOUSE.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", page 541)

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb., Nays,
Davis and Hein, absent.

AN ORIINAICE (463)
AUTHORI ZING THE IMAYOR O CCNTRACT WITI THE TEXAS COMPANY CONCERNING
GRemASE AND LUBRICATING OIL USED AT STIIISON FIEXLD.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book I, page 542 )
Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays,
Davis and Hein,
AN ORDINANCE (464)
AUTHORIZING THE PCLICE TO ESTABLISH SAFETY ZONE AROUND ACCIITENT OR
COLLISION PREMISES; REGUIATING OPERATION OF WRECKERS ON THE STRIETS,
WAYS AND ALLEYS ; PROVIDING FOR PERMITS OF SUCH WRECKXERS, AND FOR
REVOCATION OF SAME; PROVIDING A IMETHOD OF OPLRATING A CALL BUREAU;

PRESCRIBING PENALTIES FOER TIZZ VIOIATION, AND DECLARING AN URGENCY.

L3R 2N ]

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Bookx I, page S#3 )

Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Linscomb; Nays, Davis

and Hein.

AN ORDINANCE (465)

FOR PERIISSION TO USE THE CITY SANITARY SEWLRS AT 255 TUXEDO AVENUE
GRANTING TH: PETITION OF H. K. WITT.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Sewer Permit Book page _//¢ )




Commissioner Hein introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays, Davis
and Hein.
AN ORIINANCE (466)
FOR PER{ISSION TO USE THI CITY SANITARY SEWERS AT 451 BJRR ROAD GRANTING
THe PEZTITION OF DR. W, Z. KLING.

(For full text of this ordinance, see Sewer Permit Book page /77 )

Mayor llaverick introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays, Davis,
Hein, absent.
HOo. 298. AN ORDINANCE (467)MIQ@-/02

APPRO PRIATING $25,040.68 OUT OF TIIZ 1939 GENERAL FUND TO PAY OIE (1) NOTE

NO., 2 AND ACCRUED INI'EREST.

e o0

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $25,040.68,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, payable to the National
Bank of Commerce, Sen Antonio, Texas, to pay One (1) Note No. 2 of the 1939 General Fund
Series, $25,000.00, maturing on or before June 30, 1940, and $40.68 accrued interest.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of August, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor |

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
Clty Clerk

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and aoproved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, lMaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays, Davis and
Hein, absent.
NO. 299. AN ORDINANCE (468) —/03
ACCEPTING THX ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF MULTIGRAPH SALES AGENCY, IIISOFAR, AS
IT RELATES TO ONE MULTILITH MACHINE, MODEL #1227 FOR THS NET TOTAL SUM

OF $1,527.35:

B. IT ORLAIIED by the Commissioners of tle City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal

of Multigraph Sales Agency, be, and is hereby accepted, insofar, as it relates to One Multi-

lith Machine, Model #1227, for the net total sum of $1,527,35 is hereby appropriated out of

the 1939 General Fund, Storeroom Department, in payment of same to Multigraph Sales Agency.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of August, 1939,

Maury Maverick
Mayor

ATTEST: J. Jd. Patterson
City Clerk

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and apnroved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, laverick, Steffler and Lipscomh; Nays, Davis and
Hein, absent.
0. 300, AN ORDINANCE (469) —/O%

APPROPRIATING $20.00 TO PAY EXPEIBZS OF 1RS. ROSE BZRVARD AlD IIISS IIARGARST

WILSOIl ON TRIP Ol OFFICIAL BUSINESS.

B: IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-




%

l. That the following amounts be and the same are hereby approoriated out of the

1939 General Fund - Recrecation Department, to pay traveling expenses on business of the City

to Goose Creek, Texas, as follows:-
For Mrs. Rose Bernard, Director of Dramatics . . . . . . . . .& 10,00
For Miss Margaret Wilson, Director of Lockwood Park and
Pl ayground L ] L] L] . [ ] . L ] . L] . . * L] * L] L] L] Ld . L] . 10'00

2. PASSED AND APPEOVED this 24th day of August, A.D. 1939.

Maury Maverick
1Mayor

ATTEST: J. J« Patterson /
City Clerk , /

Mayor llaverick introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and apnroved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, lfaverick, Steffler and Lipscmb; llays, Davis and
lein, absent.
0. 301. AN ORZIZAICE (470) M@~ /05

TRANSFERRING $2500,00 FROM PARKS & PLAZAS DETARTUENT T0 JUDGIENTS &

SUTITS ACCOUNT. ///

B IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

™

1. That {2500.00 be and the sare is transferred hereby out of the 1939 Ceneral
Fund - Parks and Plazas Department, to the 1939 General Fund - Judgments & Suits Department,
being the amount paid in settlement of Cause No. B-89,154, in the 73rd Judicial District
Court of Bexar County, Texas, styled Nina Tollett vs City of San Antonio; and the City Auditoq
is hereby directed to effect such transfer.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 24th day of August, A.D. 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor

ATT.ST: J. d. Patterson
City Clerk

~

Mayor ilaverick introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by the
[ following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb; Mays, Davis and
Hein, absent,
C. 02, AN OEDIMANCE (471) — /06

AJTHORIZING AND APPROVING SETTLEMEND BY T™HE CITY ATTORNEY OF CAUSE

O, B-89,154, STYIED NINA TOLLETT VS CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, PENDING

IN THE 73RD JUDICIAL DISTRICT GOURT: AND APTROPRIATING é’z;éooioo ’

TIE REFOR.,

L

WHEEEAS, the City Attorney has filed with the Cityv Clerk his recommendation and
his reasons therefor, for compromising Cause No. B-89,154, styled lMNina Tollett ns City of
. San Antonio, pending in the 73rd Judicial District of Bexar County, Texas, for the sum of
$2500.00 and all unpaid court costs, it is the opinion of the Commissioners that the rec-
ommendasion of the City Attorney should be followed; THEREFORE:-

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

E That the City Attorney be and he is hereby authorized to settle Cause 1o, B-89,154
styled Nina Tollett vs City of San Antonio, pending in the 73rd Judicial District Court

of Bexar County, Texas, for the sum of $2500.00 and all unpaid court costs, in full, final
and complgte settlement and satisfaction of all claims by the plaintiff therein, and said
settlement is hereby in all things approved.

That $2500.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General Fund




Judgments & Suits Account, to pay Nina Tollett, in full accord and satisfaction of all claims
on accoumt of alleged personal injuries in accident in Koehler Park on June 28, 1937, in
satlisfaction of judgnent entered in the above styled cause on the 2lst day of August, A. D.

1939.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 24th day of August, A. D. 1939,
"

Ifaury IMaverick
Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
Clty Clerk

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordineance, which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll eall, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,

Davis and Hein, absent.

| 0. 5C3. AN ORDINANCE (472) MQ -/07

l; ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF S&N ANTONIO MACHINE & SUPPLY CO.,

i TO FURNISH TH: CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, STREET CLEANING DEPARTIMENT, WITH

' FIRE BRICKX AS SPECIFIED IN THIS ORDINANCE.

Biv IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal
of San Antonio llachine & Supply Co., be, and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San
Antonio, Street Cleaning Department, with the various kinds and grades of Fire Brick, as
described in detail below, not a net total sum of $262.50.

1,000 #1 Laclede Christy King Wedge Fire Brick € $75.00 per M - £75.00

500 #2 ® " " woom " @ ¢$75.00 " "™ - 475,00
2,000 " " " Straight" " @ $75,00 " " - £150,00
’ Net Total sum of - - - - -  $262,50

And this net total sum of $262.50 is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 Ceneral
Fund, Street Cleaning Départment, in payment of same to San Antonio llachine & Supply Co.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of August, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Meyor.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed ancé aporoved
by tu. following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Davis and Lein, absent.

0. 304. AN ORDINANCE (473) — [0 8
| ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF PIERCE BROS., INDIAN SALES TO FURNISH

THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, POLICE DEPARTIIENT, WITH SEVEN MOTORCYCLES WITH

SIDE CARS EQUIPPED WITH RADIOS AND MAGNZTOS LESS ALLOWANCE ON USED EQUIPHMENT.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal
of Pierce Lros., Indian Sales, be and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San Antonio,

Police Department, with seven motorcycles with side cars equipped with radios and magnetos,

less allowance for used equipment as specified in detail below, for a net total sum of

$3,516.42: v

Seven 1940 Indian model 4 motorcycles with radios = = = = = = = = $3,639.72

Plus the additional cost magneto equipped (7magnetos) - = = = - = 98.95

Plus the additional cost for seven side cars attached - - - - - - 652.75
Total sum of - - - - $£4,391.42

TRADE-IN ALLOWANCE AS PART PAYMENT IS AS FOLLOVS:
Seven used motorcycles with side cars - - - =% 805.00
Seven used radios = = = = = = = = = = = -« - = 70.00 875,00

Net total sum of - - - $3,516.42




And this net total sum of $3,516.42 is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General Fund,
Police Department, in payment of same to Pierce Bros., Indian Sales.
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of August, 1939.

lMaury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST ; J. J. Patterson N
City Clerk.

Commissioner Lipscomb intraduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Davis and Hein, absent,

Ko, 305. AN ORDINANCE (474) M@ - /09

ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF BURKE & SIMS FIRE EQUIPMENT CO., TO

FURNISH THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, FIRE DIPARTLENT, WITH ONE HALE ROTARY
| GEAR PUMP.
o 1T ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal
of Burke & Simms Fire Equipment Co., be and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San
Antonio, Fire Department, with one Hale Rotary Gear Pump for the sum of $£144.00 allowing a
discount of 2% if paid within 10 days from date of invoice, making a net total sum of $141.,12
and this net total sum of $141.12 is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General Fund, Fire
Department, in payment of samé to Burke & Simms Fire Equipment Co.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of August, 1939,

aury llaverick
Mayor.

ATTEST J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Davis and Liein, absent.

I'0. 306. AN ORDINANCE (475) — //O

| ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF PIERCT BPOS., INDIAT SAIES TO FURNISH

THE CITY OF SAN ANI'ONIO, POLICE DEPARTMINT, WITH FIVE THEREE WIEELER MOTOR-

CYCLES EQUIPPED VITH LAGETOS, LESS ALLOWANCE TOF USED ZQUITMENT AS SPECI-

FIED IN THIS ORDINVANCE BELOW: |

® o 0

BE IT ORDAIMNED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal
of Pierce Bros., Indian Sales, be, and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San Antonio,
Police Department, with five Three Wheeler Motorcycles equipped with magnetos, less allowance

for used equipment as specified in detail below, for a net total sum of $1,872.27:

Five 1940 Indian iiodel DIT-=35 Three Vheeler llotorcycles =——-—-—aecea-- $2,177.42
Plus the additional ost magneto equipped (5 magnetos) ——eeme—c——e—— 69.85
Total sum of = - - = = = = - = -= to 247,27

TRADE-IN ALLOWANCE AS PART PAVYITENT IS AS FOLLOWS:

Three used lMotorcycles with Side Cars = = = = = = = = = = = = = - - = § 345,00
Three used Radios = = = = = = = = = & 6 = = o = = = = = = = = = = = = 30,00
$ 375.00

Net total sum of -$1,872.27
And this net total sum of $1,872.27 is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 General Fund,
Police Department, in payment of same to Pierce Bros., Indian Sales,
PASSED ANL APPROVID on the 24th day of Aucust, 1939,

Maury llaverick
Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

SO




' 0. 308, AN ORDINANCE (477) = //Z

" 7., T. ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio:-

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, laverick, Steffler and Linsconb; Nays, Davﬂ

and Hein, absent,

NO. 307. AN ORIINAICE (476) M@~ /11
APPROPRIATIIG $8.00 OUT OF TXE: 1939 GENZRAL UKD, FIEE ACCCUNT, 7O PAY
FOR KEPAIRS OF EQUIPLENT,

e o 0

bo .. OKDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of &8.00, be
and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Fire Account, payable to
<

S. W. Jackson, 542 &, Lubbock St., for repairs to automobile as per aporoved bill on file in

the City Auditor's Office.

PASSLED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of August, 1939,

Maury Maverick
Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerxk

Commissioner Lipscomb introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and aporoved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Livscomb; lavs,

Davis anca Hein, absent.

ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF SANN ANTONIO IJACHINE & SUPPLY CO.,

TO FURNISH 100 STOP SIGN POLES, INSOFAR AS IT RIIATES 70 THn ALTIFIATE
PROPOSAL SCRIITTED ON ITHI NO. 2, FURNISHING USED PIPE FOR I SUIL OF
£125,00 ALLOWING 24IISCOUNI IF PAID WITHIN 10 DAYS FROM DATE OF INVOICE.

BZ IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached proposal
of San Antonio lLlachine & Supoly Co., be, and is hereby accepted to furnish 100 Stop Sign
Poles, insofar as it reletes to the &lternate Proposal submitted on Item No. 2, furnishing
used pipe for the sum of £12 .00 allowing a 2% discount if paid within 10 days from date of
invoice, or a net total sum of $122.50, this net total sum of {122,50 be, and is hereby
appropriated out of the 1939 General Fund, Police Department, payable to San Antonio lMachine
& Supply Co., in payment of same,

PASSED AMND APPROVED on the 24th day of Ausust, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor

ATTEST: J, J. Patterson
City Clerk

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Steffler and Lipscomb; Nays, Davis and
Hein., absent.
NO. 309. AN ORIINANCE (478) —/I3

APPROPRIATIIG $9.15 TO PAY E. E. GLENN Ol ACCOUNT OF DAIAGES TO AUTO -

LOBILE. PN

1. That £9.15 be and the same is hereby approoriated out of the 1939 General Fund
Juu;uents & Suits Account, to pay E. E. Glenn on account of damages to automobile on lovember
2, 1938, near the corner of broadway and 10th Strcet, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar Count

Texas, by recson of collision with barricade placed around trench cut for sewer construction.

S

s

L4




2. Upon execution and delivery of release, approved by the City Attorney, the
Auditor is directed to deliver to <. E. Glenn city warrant in the amount of £9,15.

3. PASSED AIID APPROVED this 24th day of August, A. D. 1939.

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk

Mayor ilaverick introduced the following ordinance which was read, passed and abporoved bv the

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Steffler and Livscomb; Nays, Davis and

Hein, absent.

No. 310,

APPROPRIATING $543.35 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, STINSON FITLD
ACCOUNT, TO PAY FOR FURNISHING AND APPLYING ASPHALT AT STINSON

FIELD,

BE IT ORDAINED by tie Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sumof ©543,%5, be
and the same 1s appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Stinson Field Accoint,
payable to Land Construction Company, St. Joseph, Missourl, to furnish and apply asphlat as

per letter of August 4, 1939 and approved bill on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED

ATTEST J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

liayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by

the following vote on roll call,

and Hein, absent.

NO. 311.

APPROPRTATING $824.75 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, STOREROOM ACCOQUNT,

TO PAY FOR GASOLINE.

3 IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $824.75,
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Storeroom Account, pay-

able to uagnolia Petroleum Company, for gasoline as per approved bill on file in the City

Auditort's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of August, 1939.

ATTLST ; J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

layor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, lMaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays, Davis and

Hein, absent.

o. 312.

APPROPRIATING $70.39 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND, STOREROOM ACCOUNT,
TO PAY TFOR RuNTAL ON STORAGE TANK AND DRAYAGE OF GASOLINE.

e IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of ¢70.39, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, Storeroom Account, payable
to R. E. Megee & Company for rental on storage tank and drayage of gasoline to various dep-
artments as per approved bill on file in the City Auditor's Office.

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of August, 1939.

Maury lMaverick
Mavyor

- e e

AN ORDINANCE (479)MQ ~//4

on the 24th day of August, 1939.

lMaury Maverick
Mayor.

to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays, Davis

AN ORDINANCE (480) — //35

o o0

laury Maverick
lMayor.

AN ORDINANCE (481) — /f/6




lMaury llaverick
layor.

ATTEST : J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nags, Davis
and Hein, absent.
NO. 313. AN ORDINANCE (482)MQ —//7

APPROPRIATING $5.00 TO PAY E. E. KRAUSE ON ACCOUNT OF DAMAGES TO AUTO-

IIOBILE BY GARBAGE TRAILER.
pe IT ORLAINED BY THE COLLIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $5.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 Ceneral
Fund - Judgements & Suits Account, to pay E. E. Krause for damages to 1939 Chevrolet Auto-
mobile by garbage truck and trailer backing into same, on August 1lst, 1939, at the corner of
llyrtle and liain Avenues, in the City of San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.,

2. Upon execution and delivery of release, approved by the City Attorney, the
Auditor is directed to deliver to E. E. Krause city warrant in the amount of £5.00.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 24th day of August, A. D. 1939,

llaury lMaverick
Mayor.

ATTEST ¢ J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays, Davis

end Hein, absent.

TG, b AN ORDINANCE (483) ~//8

APPROPRIATING $911.51 OUT OF THE 1939 GENERAL FUND TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICE.
<. Lz ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of §$911.51, be
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund payable to the Southwestern
Bell Telephone Company for telephone services as per approved bills on file in the City

Auditor's Office, for the following departments:

Public Affairs in General $ 586.31
Taxation 93.94
Sanitation, Parks & Public Property 121.19
Streets and Public Improvements 86.23
Fire & Police 25.84

F 911,51

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of August, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST : J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

llayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays, Davis
anc¢ .iein, absent.
re wlFE, AN ORDINANCE (484) -//7
APPROPRIATING $21.00 OUT OF THE 1939 GuNERAL FUIID FOR POSTAGE.
.. IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $21.00, be
ana the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1939 General Fund, payable to Dan Quill,

Postmaster, for postage for the following accounts:




e it sk e A 8 . .

Health $ 6.00
Fire 15.00
& 21.00

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 24th day of August, 1939.

llaury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST : J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays,
Davis and Hein, absent.
HO. 316. AN ORDINANCE (485) M@ ~/20

APPROPRIATING $48.00 OUT OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO EXCAVATION TRUST

ACCOUNT FOR RcFUNDS AND RzPAIRS.
Bo IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of #48.00, be
and the same is hereby appropriated out of Street Excavation Trust Account for refunds and

repalirs, as per City Engineer's letter of August 23, 1939, as follows:

Mrs. T. H. Amaro re fund ¢ 6.00
R. G. Klevenhagen " 3.55
Reiwald Plbg. Co. " 5.00
City of ~an Antonio repairs 33,45

48,00

PASScD AND APPROVED on the 24th day of August, 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST J. J., Patterson
City Clerk.

Mayor Haverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by
the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays, Davis
and Hein, absent.
NO. 317. AN ORDINANCE (486) —/2/

REFUNDING CITY TAXES TO HOME OWNERS' LOAN CORPORATION, PATD IN ERROR.

1. That Home Owners' Loan Corporation be refunded the amount of #181.30, as re-
fund of City taxes on property of Wm. Alter, being part of Lot 3 and part of Lot 4, Block 13,
New City Block 861, for the years 1934, 1935, 1936 and 1937, receipt no. 39,490, paid in
error, as more fully set out in its petition for refund, which bears the favorable recommend-
ation of the Commissioner of Taxation;

2. And the sum of {181.30 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Back
Tax General Fund for the purpose of making said refund to Home Owners' Loan Corporation, and
receipt No. 39,490 mentioned above is hereby cancelled.

5. PASSED AND APPROVED this 24th day of August, A. D. 1939,

lfaury Maverick
llayor.

ATTEST J. J., Patterson
City Clerk.

liayor iaverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and apnroved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Livscomb. Nays, Davis and
Hein, absent.
0. 518 AN ORDINANCE (487) — J2 2

REFUNDING CITY TAXES TO HOLE OVNERS' LOAN CORPORATION, PAID IN ERROR.

1. That Home Owners' Loan Corporation be refunded the amount of ¢71.93, as refund
of City taxes on property of August Blanke, being part of Lot 8 (B-8), New City Block 3053,

for the years 1934, 1935, 1936 and 1937, receipt no. 41989, paid in error, as more fully set

59\




out 1n its petition for refund, which bears the favorable recommendation of the Commissioner

of Taxation;

2. And the sum of $71.93 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Back
Tax “Yeneral Fund for the purpose of making said refund to Home Owners' Loan Corporation, and
receipt No. 41989 mentionéd-above, is hereby cancelled.

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 24th day of August, A. D..1939.

llaury Llaverick
Mayor.

ATTEST : J. J. Patterson
. City Clerk.

iayor laverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
Tfollowigg vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ilaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays, Davis and
Hein, absent.
NO. 319. AN ORDINANCE (488) MQ-/23
REFUNDING CITY TAXES PATD IN wRROR, TO L. MONTEMAYOR.
:Du 1l OkbnaINED BY THE COMLIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
1. That the hereinafter named party be refunded the amount hereinafter set out
as refund of City Taxes paid in error, all as more fully set out in his petition for refund,
which bears the favorable recommendation of the Commissioner of Taxation, to-wit:
L. Montemayor - - = = = = = - - - - - - - - - - - &m4.89
(Fiscal year 1933, receipt No. 33834;
fiscal year 1934, receipt No. 33976;
Tiscal year 1936, receipt No. 181655 ,
and the sum of §$74.89 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Back Tax General Fund
for the purpose of making said refund.

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 24th day of August, A. D. 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST ¢ J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

idayor iaverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. MNays, Davis and
Hein, ebsent.
|No. 320. AN ORDINANCE (489) =— /24
REFUNDING CITY PERMIT FZE PAID IN ERROR TO LORRAINE FUNARI.
Ibe I ORLAINED BY THE COMIISCIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:~

That {2.00 be and the same is hereby refunded to Lorraine Funari, of 343 Harrison
Street, San Antonio, Texas, on plumbing permits D-10 and D-16, issued on June 2nd, 1939, for
work to be done at 1118 North Gevers Street and which work has not been done, as more fully
set out in her petition for refund, attached hereto, which bears the favorable recommendation
of the Plumbing Inspector;

That the sum of $2.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939
General Fund - Refunds, for the purpose of making said refund.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 24th day of August, A. D. 1939.

Maury Maverick
Mayor.

ATTEST ¢ J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

llayor llaverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporove: by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, kaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. lays,.-Davis and

Hein, absent.




NO. 221. AN ORDINANCE (490) M@ -/25

REFUNDING CITY PERMIT FEE PAID ON PERMIT VIIICH WAS IATER REVOKED.

bw IT ORDAINZD BY THL COM.IISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

That $1.30 be refunded to General Neon Advertising Company, 800 Lexington Avenue,
San Antonio, Texas, on permit 181 isswed on June 17, 1939, for erection of a Neon sign at
114 Carolina Street, which permit was later revoked and sign not permitted to be erected,
as more fully set out in petition of the Company for refund, dated August 4, 1939, which
petition bears the favorable recommendation of the Electrical Inspector and Commissioner of
Taxation; and, )

That the sum of $1.30 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939
General Fund - Refunds, for the purpose of making said refund.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 24th day of August, A, D, 1939,

Maury Maverick
Mayor

ATTEST: J. J. Patterson
City Clerk.

<
Mayor Maverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, llaverick, Steffler and Livscomb. Nays, Davis and
lIlein, absent.
No.322, AN ORDINANCE (491) — /24
REFUNDING CITY TAXES PAID IN ERROR.
~t. LT OrwAIILD BY THE COLDIISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-
That the hereinafter named Security Title & Trust Company be refunded the amount
hereinbelow set out as refund of City Taxes paid in error, all as more fully set out in its
petition for refund, which bears the favorable recommendation of the Commissioner of Taxation,
to-wit:-
Security Title & Trust CoMpPaNY. « o o o o« o o o o $210.48

Fiscal years 1934, 1936 and 1937,
receipt No. 41425

aﬁd the sum of $210.48 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Back Tax General Fund|
for the purpose of making said refund, and the receipt mentibned be #d the same is hereby
cancelled.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 24th day of August, A. D. 1939,

Maury Maverick
Mayor

IAWTTEST ¢ Jd., J. PATTERSON
City Clerk

—

[layor llaverick introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and aporoved by the
following vote on roll cali, to-wit: Ayes, Ilaverick, Steffler and Lipscomb. Nays, Davis and
tlein absent.

0. 323. AN ORDINANCE (492) —/27

APPROPRIATING $50.00 FOR REFUND OF MASTZR ELECTRICIAN LICENSE FEE TO ATAMO
ELECTRIC CO.,

Lo IT O.DAINED BY Tild OMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-~

1. That $50.00 be and the same is e reby appropriated out of the 1939 General

Fund - kefunds, to refund to Alamo Electric Co. license fee for Master Electrician License,

issued in error on the 6th of June, 1939, and revoked by the Examining and Supervising Board
of Electricians on June 9th, 1939,

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 24th day of August, A. D. 1939,

Maury Maverick
fTTEST: J. J. Patterson ‘ Mayor

N2 e N AN

ot )




llayor Maverick introduced the followlng ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the
following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Maverick, Steffler and Libscomb., Nays, Davis and
Hein, absent,

NO. 324 AN ORDINANCE (493) M@ -/28

APPROPRIATING $850.00 TO PAY GEO. G. BEHEENBORG, APPRAISAL ENCINEER, THIRD PAYMENT ON

VALUATION CQITRACT.
sE IT ORDAINED BY THE CONMLIISSIONELS OF THE CITY OF SAIN AITONIO:-

1. That $850.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1939 Germeral
Fund -~ Assessor Account, to pay Geo. G.Ehrenborg, Appraisal =ngineer, third payment on
valuation contract, dated July S5th, 1939, on file in the office of the City Clerk.

2, PASSED AND APPROVED this 24th day of August, A.D. 1939.

Maury Maverick

Je d. Patterson llayor.
City Clerk. ‘

ATTisST:

General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 308 E. Houston St. Granted.
General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 128 W, llartin St. Granted.
General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 308 E. Houston St. Granted
General Neon Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 800 Lexington Ave. Granted.
lagnolia Petroleum Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 900 So. Presa 3t. Granted.
Modern Neon Corp. for pemit to erect neon sign at 12234 llain Ave. Granted.

Modern leon Corp. for permit to erect necn sign at 2806 Brcadway. Granted.

Modern Neon Corp. for pemit to erect neon sign at 542 Roosevelt Ave. Granted.
liodern Neon Corp. for permit to erect neon sign at 3421 So. Flores St. Granted.
National Outdoor Adv, Co. for pemit to erect neon sign at 110 EBast Dewey. Granted.
National OQutdoor Adv. Co. for permit to erect neon sign at 1736 Fredericksburg Rd. Granted.

Neon Signs & Service, for permit to erect neon sign at 100 Jones Ave. Granted.

Neon Signs & Service for permit to erect neon sign at 154 Fredericksburg Rd. Granted.
Neon Signs & Service for permit to erect neon sign at 330 San Pedro. Granted.

Neon Signs & Service for permit to erect neon sign at 512 Roosevelt Ave, Granted..
Neon Signs & Service for permit to erect neon sign at 119 No. Alamo. Granted. :

lleon Signs & Service for pemmit to erect neon sign at 915 Dallas St. Granted.

Commissioner Lipscomb made the following recommendations which were adopted upon unamious votd|:

Reich Sign Co. for permit to erect
Reich Sign Co. for permit to erect

Texas Neon Sign Co. for permit to e

ATMST:,Q-Q @W%
447 &7r’ Cilty Clerk.

F. Oehler for permit to erect neon sign at 512 Roosevelt Ave., Granted.

neon sign at 809 Broadway.
neon sign at 815 llain Ave,

rect neon sign at 400 Water

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned.

Cranted.
Granted,

St. Granted.

Moot

APPROVED: ﬂlamn
(74NN [~

llayor \






